be used for time-limited technology and business process positions related to eCourts 

implementation. 

SECTION 4.(b)  There is appropriated from the IT Reserve established in Section 

2.2(d) of S.L. 2023-134 to the Department of Information Technology the sum of fifteen million 

dollars ($15,000,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be used for 

cybersecurity. 

SECTION 4.(c)  This section is effective July 1, 2025. 

SECTION 4.5.(a)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Bureau 

of Investigation (Bureau) the sum of one million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000) in 

recurring funds beginning in the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be used to create up to 10 nonsworn 

administrative positions to support the Bureau. 

SECTION 4.5.(b)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Highway 

Patrol the sum of three million dollars ($3,000,000) in recurring funds beginning in the